UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD
BCV47                  Preliminary                NPN SILICON TRANSISTOR
www.unisonic.com.tw                            1 of 3
Copyright © 2025 Unisonic Technologies Co., Ltd  QW-R206-118.b
NPN DARLINGTON
TRANSISTOR
 DESCRIPTION
The UTC BCV47 is a NPN Darlington transistor manufactured by
the epitaxial planar process, epoxy molded in a surface mount
package, designed for applications requiring extremely high gain.
 FEATURES
* Medium current: max. 500mA
* Low voltage: max. 60V
 ORDERING INFORMATION
Ordering Number
Package
Pin Assignment
Packing
Lead Free Halogen Free 1 2 3
BCV47L-AA3-R BCV47G-AA3-R SOT-223 B C E Tape Reel
BCV47L-AE3-R BCV47G-AE3-R SOT-23 B E C Tape Reel
Note: Pin Assignment: B: Base   C: Case    E: Emitter
 MARKING
SOT-23 SOT-223
BCV47                  Preliminary                NPN SILICON TRANSISTOR